PRECISE SPLIT-CORE AC CURRENT TRANSFORMER
• Steel spring plate, output-terminal, secure locking   .
hinge, one-touch structure make easy to install to
existing equipment such as a power distribution board
• Isolated plastic case recognized according to UL94-V0
• UL / EN 61010 - 1 certified
APPLICATIONS
• Power meter

Accuracy conforms to IEC61869-2 &  IEEE/ANSI C57.13
meets the measuring range from 1 to 120 % of In
How to Order / Model Reference
           eg                    -            /                         J M 2 1 X 00 0 333 mV
Model J M 2 1 X
3 3 3 mV
Secondary Voltage
333mV
Primary Current
Select code from ratio table
Current Transformer Ratios
cl. 0.5S cl. 1 cl. 3
cl. 0.6 cl.  1.2 cl.  2.4
Metering Burden(VA)
Primary
Current
(A)
Code
333mV Secondary
5 0.001 005
15 0.01 015
20 0.03 020
30 0.05 030
50 0.01 050
70 0.01 070
100 0.02 100
150 0.03 150
200 0.04 200
250 0.05 250
DIN RAIL MOUNTING Mount the bracket on the rail and install
current transformer
PANEL MOUNTING Tighten screws on the hole to mount bracket
and install current transformer
ㆍSplit-core CT must be handled with care. A damage
caused from the careless handling will not be covered by
warranty.
ㆍThe product is designed to meet operating environments
de�ned by the industrial standard IP20.
ㆍBe careful to install the product with the correct polarity.
ㆍDo not install the product if an application exceed the
speci�cations of the product.
ㆍRecommended to use the terminals speci�ed by J&D.
Precautions for the Warranty of
QualityYEARS
5
W A R R A N T Y
ㆍProtection circuit built in inside of the product for user
safety. An additional external protection circuit would be